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International Studies Major Revised: Fall 2017
VVRIGI‘IT STATE Checksheet
UNIVERSITY Bachelor of Arts Degree
uID: Student Name: Date:

The International Studies major is designed to offer students the opportunity to undertake serious study in international politics,
culture and society. The major combines intensive study of a foreign language with an interdisciplinary curriculum of study chosen
by the student in consultation with a faculty advisor. The specialized tracks include:

International Diplomacy and Peace Studies
Area Studies
Comparative Cultures

International Economic Affairs

mo o © »

Global Gender Studies
F. Research/Intelligence Analyst

Students are encouraged to consider spending an optional term or year of university study abroad in their chosen language. This
major provides students with a degree relevant to careers in government, international law, business, and organizations, teaching,
or related fields.

I. Foreign Language (including 6 credits from 3010, 3020, 3110, 3120, 3210, 3220, 3230, 3250, 3260)
Three years study of a foreign language; or demonstrated proficiency at that level.

__1010 __ 2010 __ 3010 __ 3110 _ 3220
~1020 __ 2020 __3020 _ 3120 _ 3230
_ 3250 __ 3260 or other as approved by advisor

NOTE: All students who declare the IS major after January 1, 2015 must earn C’s or better in their foreign language courses.
This policy applies only to new majors and will not apply retroactively to those who declared the major prior to 2015.

Il. Core Course work — Take at least 5 courses listed below: (15 credits)

__ART 2120 Art History Il: Renaissance to Contemporary or __ ART 2140 Themes in Visual Culture

__EC 2500 Economic Systems of the Global South or EC 2900 Global Economic, Business and Social Issues
(Track D requires: __ EC 2040 and ___EC 2050)

__REL 2320 Nonwestern Religions

___GEO 3300 World Regional Geography or __ GEO 2200 Human Geography

__HST 3900 Global Encounters

__PLS 2220 International Politics or __ PLS 2510 Comparative Nonwestern Social Systems

__WGS 2000 Introduction to Women and Gender Studies (required Track E)

lll. Specialized Tracks (21 credit minimum)

Course work numbered 3000 or above should be emphasized. Close consultation with and approval of the major advisor is
required. Other courses not listed may count with the approval of your advisor.

Students are expected to choose a specialized track of study. No more than two-thirds of credit hours in the specialized track may
come from any one department.



A. INTERNATIONAL DIPLOMACY AND PEACE STUDIES (21 credits minimum from the following courses)

__ARA 3980 Studies in Selected Subjects (*) __FR 4910 History of French Film __PLS 4600 Comparative Politics Seminar
__ARA 4210 Intro to Media Arabic __FR 4920 Occupation Cinema __PLS 4610 Comp Social Movements
___ARA 4310 Classical Arabic Texts ___GEO 2210 Non-Western Human __PLS 4620 US India-Pakistan-Afghan
___ARA 4410 Intro to Arabic Fiction Environments Relations
__ART 2430 Non-Western Art ___GEO 3700 Regional Geography __PLS 4630 International Conflict
__ATH 2150 Comp Non-Western Cultures __GEO 4500 Sem in Urban Geography (*) __PLS 4650 Politics of Nationalism
__ATH 2500 Intro to Cultural Anthro __GR 3510 Readings in Greek Drama _ PLS 4660 Politics in South Asia

Healthcare Professionals __GR 3530 Readings in Greek Poetry __PLS 4670 China: Domestic Politics
__ATH 3010 Peoples/Cultures Africa _ _GR 4510 Reading Greek Philosophy __PLS 4700 Topics International Relations
__ATH 3020 Peoples/Cultures South Asia _ GR 4530 Readings Greek History __PLS 4710 International Law
___ATH 3100 Anth of Sex & Gender Biography __PLS 4720 International Terrorism
___ATH 3200 Special Topics: Cultural (*) __GR 4550 Readings Greek Politics ___PLS 4730 American Foreign Policy
__ATH 4000 Political Anthropology __GR 4570 Readings in Greek Prose __PLS 4740 Politics Women Terrorist
___ATH 4010 Kinship/Social Structure __HST 3100 European History Survey __PLS 4750 Weapons Mass Destruct
__ATH 4020 Anthropology of Religion __HST 3120 Studies Russian/Soviet _ PLS 4770 International Organizations
__ATH 4030 Urban Anthropology __HST 3300 Survey African History __PLS 4850 Chinese Foreign Policy
__ATH 4100 Special Topics-Cult Anth (*) __HST 3400 Studies Asian History __PLS 4860 Model UN Seminar
___ATH 4210 Biomedical Anthropology __HST 3450 Middle Eastern History __PLS 4870 Politics of Intelligence
___ATH 4300 Special Topics Bio Anthro (*) ___HST 3500 Topics Latin American History __REL 2060 Asian Religions
__ATH 4600 African Oral Traditions ___HST 3800 Intro to Gender History (*) __REL 2070 Western Religions
___ATH 4700 Development of Anthropology __HST 4000 Ancient History __REL 3100 Topics in Judaism (*)
__ATH 4750 Seminar Archaeol Theory __HST 4050 Medieval History (*) __REL 3110 Judaism: Faith & People
_ CLS 1500 Greek and Roman Culture __ _HST 4100 Early Modern Europe __REL 3300 Topics in Islam
__CLS 2600 Classical Mythology __HST 4150 Modern Europe __REL 3310 Introduction to Islam
__CLS 3300 Studies in Ancient Literature ___HST 4210 British History __REL 3320 Modern Islamic Responses
__CLS 3400 Art and Archaeology __HST 4220 Russian/Soviet History __REL 3400 Topics in Asian Religion
__CLS 3500 Ancient Culture and Society __HST 4300 African History __REL 3410 Chinese Religions
__CLS 3600 Ancient Mythology __HST 4400 Asian History __REL 3420 Japanese Religions
___CLS 3700 Ancient Politics/Law/War __HST 4450 Middle Eastern History __REL 3430 Buddhism
_ CLS 4100 Advanced Studies in Antiquity __HST 4500 Latin American History __REL 3440 Hinduism
___COM 4570Intercultural Communication __HST 4550 U.S. Foreign Relations __REL 3450 Daoism
__EC 2500 Econ System of Global South __HST 4800 Comparative History __REL 3460 Confucianism
__EC 2900 Global Econ Business Social __HST 4830 Topics in Gender History (*) _ REL 3470 Zen Buddhism
__EC 3450 Economics of Diversity __HST 4840 Religious History (*) __REL 3480 Hindu Mythology
__EC 4190 International Economics __HST 4870 Special Topics in History (*) __REL 3490 Hindu Goddesses
__EC 4350 Comp Capitalist Institutions _ LAT 3510 Readings in Roman Drama __ REL 3510 Comparative Asian Mysticism
__EC 4440 Problems in Econ Develop _ LAT 3530 Readings in Roman Epic _ REL 3520 Western Mysticisms
__EC 4450 Political Economics of Women __LAT 3550 Readings in Roman Poetry __REL 3530 Asian Religious Ethics
__EC 4460 Gender Econ Policy Internl __LAT 3570 Readings Roman Satire __REL 3540 Asian Religions Ecology
__EC 4770 Economic Studies (*) __LAT 4510 Roman Didactic Literature __REL 3550 Human Rights in China
__EES 1070 Sustainable Earth __LAT 4530 Roman History and Biography __REL 4100 Seminar on Judaism (*)
_ EES 4260 Earth & Envir Science Sem (*) __LAT 4550 Readings Roman Politics __RST 2610 Regional Studies: Japan
__ENG 2310 Comp Literature: Non-West __ML 2020 Chinese Culture through Film __RST 2620 Regional Studies: China
__ENG 3010 Topics in Reading (*) _ ML 2030 Spanish Culture __RST 2710 Regional Studies: Africa
__ENG 3020 Topics in Writing (*) _ ML 2040 The Hispanic World: Cultures __RST 2810 Regional Studies: Latin
__ENG 3210 British Texts: to 1660 in Motion America
__ ENG 3220 British Texts: to 1870 ML 2050 Russian Culture __RST 2910 Regional Studies: Middle East
___ENG 3230 British Texts: to 215t Century __ML 3990 Studies in Mod Languages (*) ___RST 2920 Regional Studies: India
___ENG 3400 Studies in African Literature __MUS 2420 Comp NW Culture: Music __SOC 4100 Palitical Anthropology
___ENG 3420 Post-Colonial Texts __PHL 4140 Philosophy of Law ___SOC 4300 Int'I Migration & Immigration
___ENG 3430 Survey of Women & Lit __PLS 2510 Comp NW Social Systems __SPN 3310 Survey of Spanish Literature
__ENG 4200 Studies in British Literature __PLS 3010 Modern Political Ideologies __SPN 3320 Survey of Spanish-American
__ ENG 4430 Studies in Lit, Gender & __PLS 3020 Intro to Comparative Politics Literature

Sexuality __PLS 3560 Politics Society France __SPN 3430 Spanish Culture
__ENG 4470 Post-Colonial Literature __PLS 3700 International Theory __SPN 3440 Spanish-American Culture
__FR 3310 Survey of French Literature __PLS 3990 Selected Subjects (*) __SPN 3990 Studies in Selected Subjects
_ FR 3320 Francophone Culture & Lit _ PLS 4060 Globalization __SPN 4030 Advanced Studies: Language
_ FR 3500 French Immersion _ PLS 4200 Politics and the Novel Civilization

Ambassador Program _ PLS 4490 Gender Violence Inter Politics __SPN 4310 Seminar in Spanish Literature
_ FR 3510 French Civilization _ PLS 4500 Political Anthropology __SPN 4320 Seminar in Spanish-American
__FR 4030 Advanced Studies: Language __PLS 4510 Contemporary African Politics Literature

Civilization __PLS 4520 International Human Rights __SPN 4710 Spanish as a World Language
__FR 4210 Literature of Middle Age __PLS 4530 Soviet Successor States __SPN 4830 Business in Latin America
__FR 4420 17™ & 20" Century Theatre __PLS 4540 Politics of Middle East __WGS 3200 Women Multicultural
__FR 4530 Post Revolution Poetry __PLS 4550 Politics of Iraq Perspective
__FR 4540 19™ Century Short Story __PLS 4560 Politics of Europe __WGS 4200 Women International
__FR 4630 20™ Century Literature Drama _PLS 4570 Politics of Developing Nations Perspective
_ FR 4650 French/Francophone __PLS 4580 Latin American Politics

Literature __PLS 4590 Contemporary Brazil

NOTE: (*) Denotes (when relevant)



B. AREA STUDIES (21 credits minimum from the following concentrations)

__ART 3110 Ancient/Classical Art

__ART 3120 Studies in Medieval Art
__ART 3130 Studies Renaissance Art
__ART 3140 Studies in Baroque Art
___ART 3150 Studies in 191 Century Art (¥)
__ART 3160 Studies 20" Century Art (*)
___ATH 3200 Special Topics: Cultural (*)
___ATH 4100 Spec Topics-Cultural

Anthropology (*)

__CLS 1500 Greek and Roman Culture
__CLS 2600 Classical Mythology

___CLS 3300 Studies in Ancient Literature
__CLS 3400 Art and Archaeology

__CLS 3500 Ancient Culture and Society
__CLS 3600 Ancient Mythology

__ CLS 3700 Ancient Politics/Law/War
___CLS 4100 Advanced Studies in Antiquity
__ENG 3010 Topics in Reading (*)
___ENG 3210 British Texts: to 1660
___ENG 3220 British Texts: to 1870
__ENG 3230 British Texts: to 215t Century
__ENG 4200 Studies in British Literature

__FR 3310
"~ FR 3320
~_FR 3500

__FR 3510
~_FR 4030

Survey of French Literature
Francophone Culture & Lit
French Immersion
Ambassador Program
French Civilization

Advanced Studies: Language
Civilization

___ATH 3010 Peoples/Cultures Africa
___ATH 3200 Special Topics: Cultural (*)
__ATH 4100 Spec Topics-Cultural Anthro (*)
__HST 4500 Latin American History

__HST 4870 Special Topics in History (*)

~ ML 2040

The Hispanic World: Cultures
in Motion

__ATH 3010 Peoples/Cultures of Africa
___ATH 3200 Special Topics: Cultural (*)
__ATH 4100 Spec Topics-Cultural Anthro (*)
__ATH 4600 African Oral Traditions

__ENG 3400 Studies in African Literature
__HST 3300 Survey African History

__ARA 3980 Studies in Selected Subjects (*)

__ARA 4210 Intro to Media Arabic

___ARA 4310 Classical Arabic Texts

___ARA 4410 Intro to Arabic Fiction

___ATH 3200 Special Topics: Cultural (*)
__ATH 4100 Spec Topics-Cultural Anthro (*)
__ENG 4440 Studies in Ethnic and

Regional Literature (*)

Europe Concentration
__FR 4210 Literature of Middle Age
__FR 4420 17" & 20" Century Theatre
__FR 4530 Post Revolution Poetry
__FR 4540 19" Century Short Story
__FR 4630 20™ Century Literature Drama
_ FR 4650 French/Francophone
Literature
History of French Film
Occupation Cinema
Readings in Greek Drama
Readings in Greek Poetry
Reading Greek Philosophy
Readings Greek History
Biography
__GR 4550 Readings Greek Politics
__GR 4570 Readings in Greek Prose
__HST 3100 European History Survey
___HST 3120 Studies Russian/Soviet
___HST 3500 Topics Latin American History
___HST 3800 Introduction to Gender History (*)
__HST 4000 Ancient History
__HST 4050 Medieval History (*)
__HST 4100 Early Modern Europe
__HST 4150 Modern Europe
__ HST 4210 British History
__HST 4220 Russian/Soviet History
___HST 4550 U.S. Foreign Relations
__HST 4800 Comparative History
HST 4830 Topics in Gender History (*)
~ Latin American Concentration
ML 3990 Studies in Mod Languages (*)
___PHL 3900 Topics in Philo of Religion (*)
__PLS 4580 Latin American Politics
__PLS 4590 Contemporary Brazil
__RST 2810 Regional Studies: Latin Am
___SPN 3320 Survey of Spanish-American
Literature
Africa Concentration
__HST 4300 African History
__HST 4870 Special Topics in History (*)
__ML 3990 Studies in Mod Languages (*)
__PHL 3900 Topics in Philo of Religion (*)
__PLS 4510 Contemp African Politics
__REL 3300 Topics in Islam

__FR 4910
__FR 4920
__GR 3510
~_GR 3530
__GR 4510
__GR 4530

Middle East Concentration
__HST 3450 Middle Eastern History
__HST 4050 Medieval History (*)

__HST 4450 Middle Eastern History
__HST 4870 Special Topics in History (*)
__ML 3990 Studies in Mod Languages (*)
__PHL 3900 Topics in Philos of Religion (*)
_PLS 4540 Politics of Middle East

_ PLS 4550 Politics of Iraq

Asia Concentration

__ART 2430 Non-Western Art

__ART 4170 Adv Stud in Non Western Art

__ATH 3020 People/Cultures South Asia

___ATH 3200 Special Topics: Cultural (*)

__ATH 4100 Spec Topics-Cultural Anthro (*)

__EES 4780 Environmental Science
Seminar

__HST 3400 Studies Asian History

__HST 4400 Asian History

__HST 4870 Special Topics in History (*)

__ ML 3990 Studies in Mod Languages (*)

__PHL 3900 Topics in Phil of Religion (*)

NOTE: (*) Denotes (when relevant)

_ PLS 4620 US-India-Pakistan-Afghan

Relations

__PLS 4660 Politics in South Asia
__PLS 4670 China: Domestic Politics
__PLS 4850 Chinese Foreign Policy
__REL 2060 Asian Religions

__REL 3400 Topics in Asian Religion
__REL 3410 Chinese Religions
__REL 3420 Japanese Religions
__REL 3430 Buddhism

__REL 3440 Hinduism

__REL 3450 Daoism

___HST 4840 Religious History (*)
__HST 4870 Special Topics in History (*)

__LAT 3510
__LAT 3530
__LAT 3550
__LAT 3570
__LAT 4510
__LAT 4530
__LAT 4550
__ ML 2020
—_ ML 2030
—_ ML 2050
~_ML 3990
—_PHL 3900

__PHL 4020

__PLS 3560
__PLS 4530
__PLS 4560
__RST 2610
_ RST 2620

Readings in Roman Drama
Readings in Roman Epic
Readings in Roman Poetry
Readings Roman Satire
Roman Didactic Literature
Roman History and Biography
Readings Roman Politics
Chinese Culture through Film
Spanish Culture

Russian Culture

Studies in Mod Languages (*)
Topics in Philosophy of
Religion (*)

Continental Philosophy
Seminar

Politics Society France
Soviet Successor States
Politics of Europe

Regional Studies: Japan
Regional Studies: China

__SPN 3310 Survey of Spanish Literature
__SPN 3430 Spanish Culture

___SPN 3990 Studies in Selected Subjects
__SPN 4310 Seminar in Spanish Literature

__SPN 3440 Spanish-American Culture
___SPN 4320 Seminar in Spanish-American

Literature

__SPN 4830 Business in Latin America

__REL 3310 Introduction to Islam

__REL 3320 Modern Islamic Responses
__REL 3900 Studies in Phil of Religion (*)
__RST 2710 Regional Studies: Africa

__REL 3100 Topics in Judaism (*)
__REL 3110 Judaism: Faith & People

__REL 3300 Topics in Islam

__REL 3310 Introduction to Islam

__REL 3320 Modern Islamic Responses
_RST 2910 Regional Studies: Middle East

__REL 3460 Confucianism

__REL 3470 Zen Buddhism

__REL 3480 Hindu Mythology
__REL 3490 Hindu Goddesses
__REL 3510 Comparative Asian Mysticism
__REL 3530 Asian Religious Ethics
__REL 3540 Asian Religions Ecology
__REL 3550 Human Rights in China
__RST 2610 Regional Studies: Japan
__RST 2620 Regional Studies: China
__RST 2920 Regional Studies: India



C. COMPARATIVE CULTURES (Select 21 credits minimum from the following courses)

___ART 2110 Art History I: Ancient __FR 4030 Advanced Studies: Language __PHL 3830 Philosophy of Religion: Faith &

Renaissance Civilization Reason
__ART 2430 Non-Western Art __FR 4210 Literature of Middle Age ___PHL 3900 Topics in Philosophy of
___ART 3040 Studies in Art History (*) __FR 4420 17" & 20™ Century Theatre Religion (*)

__ART 3110 Ancient/Classical Art

__ART 3120 Studies in Medieval Art

__ART 3130 Studies Renaissance Art

__ART 3140 Studies in Baroque Art

__ART 3150 Studies in 19" Century Art (*)

__ART 3160 Studies 20" Century Art (*)

__ART 3170 Non-Western Art

___ART 4040 Studies in Art History (*)

__ART 4110 Advanced Studies
Ancient/Classical

__FR 4530 Post Revolution Poetry

__FR 4540 19" Century Short Story

__FR 4630 20™ Century Literature Drama
_ FR 4650 French/Francophone Literature
__FR 4910 History of French Film

__FR 4920 Occupation Cinema

__GR 3510 Readings in Greek Drama
__GR 3530 Readings in Greek Poetry
__GR 4510 Reading Greek Philosophy
__GR 4530 Readings Greek History

___PHL 3990 Studies Select Subjects (*)

__PHL 4020 Continental Philosophy
Seminar

___PHL 4140 Philosophy of Law

_ PLS 3010 Modern Political Ideologies

_PLS 4200 Politics and the Novel

__PLS 4500 Political Anthropology

__REL 2060 Asian Religions

__REL 2070 Western Religions

__REL 3100 Topics in Judaism (*)

__ART 4120 Advanced Studies Medieval Art Biography __REL 3110 Judaism: Faith & People
__ART 4130 Advanced Studies Renaissance __GR 4550 Readings Greek Politics __REL 3120 Modern Jewish Thought
Art __GR 4570 Readings in Greek Prose __REL 3300 Topics in Islam

__ART 4140 Advanced Studies Baroque Art

__ART 4150 Studies Modern/Contemp (*)

__ART 4170 Advanced Studies Non
Western Art

__ATH 2150 Comp Non-Western Cultures

__ATH 2500 Intro to Cultural Anthro
Healthcare Professionals

__ATH 3010 Peoples/Cultures Africa

__ATH 3020 Peoples/Cultures South Asia

__ATH 3100 Anthropology of Sex & Gender

__ATH 3200 Special Topics: Cultural (*)

__ATH 4000 Political Anthropology

__ATH 4010 Kinship/Social Structure

__ATH 4020 Anthropology of Religion

__ATH 4030 Urban Anthropology

__ATH 4100 Special Topics-Cultural
Anthropology (*)

__ATH 4210 Biomedical Anthropology

__ATH 4300 Special Topics Bio Anthro (*)

___ATH 4600 African Oral Traditions

__ATH 4700 Development of Anthropology

__ATH 4750 Seminar Archaeological Theory

__CLS 1500 Greek and Roman Culture

_ CLS 2040 Great Books - Classics

__CLS 2600 Classical Mythology

___CLS 3300 Studies in Ancient Literature

_ CLS 3400 Art and Archaeology

_ CLS 3500 Ancient Culture & Society

_ CLS 3600 Ancient Mythology

__CLS 3700 Ancient Politics/Law/War

___CLS 4100 Advanced Studies in Antiquity

__ENG 2310 Comp Literature: Non-Western

_ _ENG 3010 Topics in Reading (*)

__ENG 3210 British Texts: to 1660

__ENG 3220 British Texts: to 1870

__ENG 3230 British Texts: to 21t Century

__ENG 3400 Studies in African Literature

__ENG 3420 Post-Colonial Texts

__ENG 4200 Studies in British Literature

__ENG 4470 Post-Colonial Literature

__HST 3100 European History Survey

___HST 3120 Studies Russian/Soviet

___HST 3300 Survey African History

__HST 3400 Studies Asian History

__HST 3450 Middle Eastern History

__HST 3500 Topics Latin American History

__HST 3800 Intro to Gender History (*)

__HST 4000 Ancient History

__HST 4050 Medieval History (*)

__ HST 4100 Early Modern Europe

__HST 4150 Modern Europe

__ HST 4210 British History

__HST 4220 Russian/Soviet History

__HST 4300 African History

__HST 4400 Asian History

__HST 4450 Middle Eastern History

__HST 4500 Latin American History

__HST 4800 Comparative History

__HST 4830 Topics in Gender History (*)

__HST 4840 Religious History (*)

__HST 4870 Special Topics in History (*)

_ LAT 3510 Readings in Roman Drama

__LAT 3530 Readings in Roman Epic

__LAT 3550 Readings in Roman Poetry

_ LAT 3570 Readings Roman Satire

__LAT 4510 Roman Didactic Literature

__LAT 4530 Roman History and Biography

__LAT 4550 Readings Roman Politics

_ ML 2020 Chinese Culture through Film

_ ML 2030 Spanish Culture

__ ML 2040 The Hispanic World: Cultures in
Motion

_ ML 2050 Russian Culture

__ML 3990 Studies in Mod Languages (*)

__MUS 2420 Comp Non-Western Culture:
Music

__PHL 2040 Great Books: Philosophy

__PHL 3010 Ancient Philosophy

__PHL 3020 Medieval Philosophy

___PHL 3030 Modern Philosophy

__REL 3310 Introduction to Islam

__REL 3320 Modern Islamic Responses

__REL 3400 Topics in Asian Religion

__REL 3410 Chinese Religions

__REL 3420 Japanese Religions

__REL 3430 Buddhism

__REL 3440 Hinduism

__REL 3450 Daoism

__REL 3460 Confucianism

__REL 3470 Zen Buddhism

__REL 3480 Hindu Mythology

__REL 3490 Hindu Goddesses

_ REL 3510 Comparative Asian Mysticism

__REL 3520 Western Mysticisms

__REL 3530 Asian Religious Ethics

__REL 3540 Asian Religions Ecology

__REL 3550 Human Rights in China

__REL 4100 Seminar on Judaism (*)

__RST 2610 Regional Studies: Japan

__RST 2620 Regional Studies: China

__RST 2710 Regional Studies: Africa

__RST 2810 Regional Studies: Latin
America

_RST 2910 Regional Studies: Middle East

__RST 2920 Regional Studies: India

__SOC 4100 Political Anthropology

__SPN 3310 Survey of Spanish Literature

__SPN 3320 Survey of Spanish-American
Literature

__SPN 3430 Spanish Culture

___SPN 3440 Spanish-American Culture

___SPN 3990 Studies in Selected Subjects

___SPN 4030 Advanced Studies: Language
Civilization

__SPN 4310 Seminar in Spanish Literature

__SPN 4320 Seminar in Spanish-American
Literature

__SPN 4710 Spanish as a World Language

__TH 3990 Studies in Selected Subjects (*)

__WGS 3200 Women Multicultural

__FR 3310 Survey of French Literature __PHL 3050 19" Century Philosophy Perspective
_ FR 3320 Francophone Culture & Lit __PHL 3310 Modern Political Philosophy __WGS 4200 Women International
__FR 3500 French Immersion Ambassador __PHL 3320 20™ Century Political Perspective

Program

__FR 3510 French Civilization

NOTE: (*) Denotes (when relevant)

Philosophy
__PHL 3410 Aesthetics & Philosophy of Art



D. INTERNATIONAL ECONOMIC AFFAIRS (Select 9 credits minimum from the following courses plus 12 credits from Economics)

__ART 2430 Non-Western Art
__ATH 2150 Comp Non-Western Cultures
__ATH 2500 Intro to Cultural Anthro
Healthcare Professionals
__ATH 3010 Peoples/Cultures Africa
___ATH 3020 Peoples/Cultures So Asia
__ATH 3100 Anthro of Sex & Gender
___ATH 3200 Special Topics: Cultural (*)
__ATH 4000 Political Anthropology
__ATH 4010 Kinship/Social Structure
__ATH 4020 Anthropology of Religion
___ATH 4030 Urban Anthropology
__ATH 4100 Spec Topics-Cultural Anthro (*)
___ATH 4210 Biomedical Anthropology
___ATH 4300 Special Topics Bio Anthro (*)
__ATH 4600 African Oral Traditions
__ATH 4700 Development of Anthro
__ATH 4750 Sem Archaeological Theory
_ CLS 1500 Greek and Roman Culture
_ CLS 2600 Classical Mythology
_CLS 3300 Studies in Ancient Literature
__CLS 3400 Art and Archaeology
_ CLS 3500 Ancient Culture and Society
__CLS 3600 Ancient Mythology
___CLS 3700 Ancient Politics/Law/War
__CLS 4100 Adv Studies in Antiquity
___COM 4570Intercultural Communication
__EC 2500 Econ Sys of Global South
__EC 2900 Global Econ Business Social
__EES 1070 Sustainable Earth
___EES 4260 Earth & Environment Science
Seminar (*)
_ENG 2310 Comp Lit: Non-Western
_ ENG 3010 Topics in Reading (*)
__ENG 3210 British Texts: to 1660
__ENG 3220 British Texts: to 1870
__ENG 3230 British Texts: to 215t Century
__ENG 3400 Studies in African Literature
__ENG 3420 Post-Colonial Texts
__ENG 4200 Studies in British Literature
___ENG 4470 Post-Colonial Literature

__GR 4570 Readings in Greek Prose
__HST 3100 European History Survey
___HST 3120 Studies Russian/Soviet
__HST 3300 Survey African History
__HST 3400 Studies Asian History
__HST 3450 Middle Eastern History
___HST 3500 Topics Latin American Hist
__HST 3800 Introduction to Gender His (*)
__HST 4000 Ancient History

__HST 4050 Medieval History (*)

__HST 4100 Early Modern Europe
__HST 4150 Modern Europe

__HST 4210 British History

__HST 4220 Russian/Soviet History
__HST 4300 African History

__HST 4400 Asian History

__HST 4450 Middle Eastern History
__HST 4500 Latin American History
__HST 4550 U.S. Foreign Relations
__HST 4800 Comparative History
__HST 4830 Topics in Gender History (*)
__HST 4840 Religious History (*)
__HST 4870 Special Topics in History (*)

__PLS 4630
__PLS 4650
—_PLS 4660
~_PLS 4670
~_PLS 4700
__PLS 4710
__PLS 4720
__PLS 4730
__PLS 4740
__PLS 4750
~_PLS 4770
—_PLS 4850
__PLS 4860

International Conflict
Politics of Nationalism
Politics in South Asia
China: Domestic Politics
Topics International Relations
International Law
International Terrorism
American Foreign Policy
Politics Women Terrorist
Weapons Mass Destruct
International Organizations
Chinese Foreign Policy
Model UN Seminar

__FR 3310
" FR 3320
" FR 3500

__FR 3510
__FR 4030
~_FR 4210
__FR 4420
~_FR 4530
__FR 4540
~_FR 4630
__FR 4650
~_FR 4910
__FR 4920

Survey of French Literature
Francophone Culture & Lit
French Immersion Ambassador
Program

French Civilization

Adv Studies: Language Civil
Literature of Middle Age
17t & 20" Century Theatre
Post Revolution Poetry

19t Century Short Story
20" Century Lit Drama
French/Francophone Lit
History of French Film
Occupation Cinema

__GEO 2210 Non-Western Human Env

__GEO 3700 Regional Geography
__GEO 4500 Sem in Urban Geography (*)

~_GR 3510
~_GR 3530
~_GR 4510
~ GR 4530
~ GR 4550

Readings in Greek Drama
Readings in Greek Poetry
Reading Greek Philosophy
Readings Greek History Bio
Readings Greek Politics

NOTE: (*) Denotes (when relevant)

1B 4860
__LAT 3510
__LAT 3530
__LAT 3550
__LAT 3570
__LAT 4510
__LAT 4530
__LAT 4550
—_ ML 2020
—_ML 2030
— ML 2040

ML 2050
—_ML 3990

International Trade Mgmt
Readings in Roman Drama
Readings in Roman Epic
Readings in Roman Poetry
Readings Roman Satire
Roman Didactic Literature
Roman History and Bio
Readings Roman Politics
Chinese Culture through Film
Spanish Culture

The Hispanic World: Cultures in
Motion

Russian Culture

Studies in Mod Languages (*)

__MUS 2420 Comp Non-Western Culture:

_ PLS 2510

__PLS 3010
__PLS 3020
—_PLS 3560
__PLS 3700
—_PLS 3990
—_PLS 4060
__PLS 4200
__PLS 4490

__PLS 4500
~_PLS 4510
~ PLS 4520
~_PLS 4530
__PLS 4540
__PLS 4550
__PLS 4560
__PLS 4570
__PLS 4580
~_PLS 4590
~_PLS 4600
__PLS 4610
__PLS 4620

Music

Comp Non-Western Social
Systems

Mod Political Ideologies

Intro to Comparative Politics
Politics Society France
International Theory

Selected Subjects (*)
Globalization

Politics and the Novel
Gender Violence International
Politics

Political Anthropology
Contemporary African Politics
International Human Rights
Soviet Successor States
Politics of Middle East
Politics of Iraq

Politics of Europe

Politics of Developing Nations
Latin American Politics
Contemporary Brazil
Comparative Politics Seminar
Comparative Social Movements
US-India-Pakistan-Afghan
Relations

__PLS 4870 Politics of Intelligence

__REL 2060 Asian Religions

__REL 2070 Western Religions

__REL 3100 Topics in Judaism (*)

__REL 3110 Judaism: Faith & People

__REL 3300 Topics in Islam

__REL 3310 Introduction to Islam

__REL 3320 Modern Islamic Responses

__REL 3400 Topics in Asian Religion

__REL 3410 Chinese Religions

__REL 3420 Japanese Religions

__REL 3430 Buddhism

__REL 3440 Hinduism

__REL 3450 Daoism

__REL 3460 Confucianism

__REL 3470 Zen Buddhism

__REL 3480 Hindu Mythology

__REL 3490 Hindu Goddesses

__ REL 3510 Comparative Asian Mysticism

_ REL 3520 Western Mysticisms

__REL 3530 Asian Religious Ethics

__REL 3540 Asian Religions Ecology

__REL 3550 Human Rights in China

__REL 4100 Seminar on Judaism (*)

__RST 2610 Regional Studies: Japan

__RST 2620 Regional Studies: China

__RST 2710 Regional Studies: Africa

__RST 2810 Regional Studies: Latin America

__RST 2910 Regional Studies: Middle East

__RST 2920 Regional Studies: India

__SOC 4100 Political Anthropology

___SOC 4300 Int'l Migration & Immigration

__SPN 3310 Survey of Spanish Literature

__SPN 3320 Survey of Spanish-American
Literature

__SPN 3430 Spanish Culture

__SPN 3440 Spanish-American Culture

__SPN 3990 Studies in Selected Subjects

__SPN 4030 Adv Studies: Language
Civilization

__SPN 4310 Seminar in Spanish Lit

__SPN 4320 Seminar in Spanish-American
Lit

__SPN 4710 Spanish as a World Lang

__SPN 4830 Business in Latin America

__WGS 3200 Women Multicultural

Perspective
__WGS 4200 Women International
Perspective



Economics Course work (Required: __ EC 4190 International Economics) (select 9 additional credits minimum)

~_EC 3450
~_EC 4350
~_EC 4440
__EC 4450
__EC 4460

__EC 4770

Economics of Diversity

Comparative Capitalist Institutions

Problems in Economic Development

Political Economics of Women

Gender Economic Policy International Comparison
Economic Studies (*)

E. GLOBAL GENDER STUDIES (select 21 credits minimum)

__ATH 3100
__ATH 4100
__EC 4450

__EC 4460

Anthropology of Sex & __ENG 3010 Topics in Reading (*)
Gender __ENG 3430 Survey of Women & Lit
Spec Topics-Cultural __HST 3800 Introduction to Gender
Anthropology (*) History (*)

Political Economics of __HST 4830 Topics in Gender History (*)
Women __ML 4550 French Feminist Philosophy
Gender Economics Policy __WGS 3200 Women Multicultural

International Perspective

F. RESEARCH/INTELLIGENCE ANALYST (select 21 credits minimum)

Required:

_PLS 4870 Paolitics of Intelligence Gathering
__Any international upper-level IW course

__WGS 3500 Feminist Activism
__WGS 3600 Feminist & Sexuality Theory
__WGS 4000 Topics in Gender &

Sexuality (*)

__WGS 4200 Women International

Perspective

__WGS 4500 Topics in Fem Theory (*)

Select 4 courses from Categories 1 and 2 below with at least 1 course from each category:

1. Classics/Culture/Geography/History

__ART 2430 Non-Western Art __FR 3500 French Immersion Ambassador

__ATH 2150 Comp Non-Western Cultures Program

__ATH 2500 Intro to Cultural Anthro Healthcare __FR 3510 French Civilization
Professionals _ FR 4030 Advanced Studies: Language

__ATH 3010 Peoples/Cultures Africa Civilization

__ATH 3020 Peoples/Cultures South Asia _ FR 4210 Literature of Middle Age

___ATH 3100 Anthropology of Sex & Gender ~_ FR 4420 17™ & 20™ Century Theatre

___ATH 3200 Special Topics: Cultural (*) __FR 4530 Post Revolution Poetry

__ATH 4000 Political Anthropology __FR 4540 19" Century Short Story

__ATH 4010 Kinship/Social Structure __FR 4630 20™ Century Literature Drama

__ATH 4020 Anthropology of Religion _ FR 4650 French/Francophone Literature

__ATH 4030 Urban Anthropology __FR 4910 History of French Film

__ATH 4100 Spec Topics-Cultural Anthro (*) _ FR 4920 Occupation Cinema

__ATH 4210 Biomedical Anthropology __GEO 2210 Non-Western Human Env

__ATH 4300 Special Topics Bio Anthro (*) __GEO 3700 Regional Geography

__ATH 4600 African Oral Traditions __GEO 4100 Remote Sensing

__ATH 4700 Development of Anthropology __GEO 4200 Remote Sensing Applications

__ATH 4750 Seminar Archaeological Theory = GEO 4410 Cartography

__CLS 1500 Greek and Roman Culture __GEO 4500 Seminar in Urban Geography (*)

_ CLS 2600 Classical Mythology __GR 3510 Readings in Greek Drama

__CLS 3300 Studies in Ancient Literature _ GR 3530 Readings in Greek Poetry

_ CLS 3400 Art & Archaeology __GR 4510 Reading Greek Philosophy

__CLS 3500 Ancient Culture and Society __GR 4530 Readings Greek History Biography

_ CLS 3600 Ancient Mythology _ GR 4550 Readings Greek Politics

__CLS 3700 Ancient Politics/Law/War __GR 4570 Readings in Greek Prose

___CLS 4100 Advanced Studies in Antiquity __HST 3100 European History Survey

___COM 4570Intercultural Communication ___HST 3120 Studies Russian/Soviet

__ENG 2310 Comp Lit: Non-Western __HST 3300 Survey African History

__ENG 3010 Topics in Reading (*) __HST 3400 Studies Asian History

__ENG 3210 British Texts: to 1660 __HST 3450 Middle Eastern History

__ENG 3220 British Texts: to 1870 __HST 3500 Topics Latin American History

__ENG 3230 British Texts: to 21t Century __HST 3800 Intro to Gender History (*)

___ENG 3400 Studies in African Literature __HST 4000 Ancient History

__ENG 3420 Post-Colonial Texts __ HST 4050 Medieval History (*)

___ENG 4200 Studies in British Literature __HST 4100 Early Modern Europe

___ENG 4470 Post-Colonial Literature __HST 4150 Modern Europe

__FR 3310 Survey of French Literature __HST 4210 British History

__FR 3320 Francophone Culture & Lit __HST 4220 Russian/Soviet History

__HST 4300 African History

PHL 3110 Ethics OR __PHL 4110 Ethics Seminar OR __PHL 3120 History of Ethics OR __PLS 4180 Politics & Ethics

__HST 4400 Asian History

___HST 4450 Middle Eastern History
__HST 4500 Latin American History
__HST 4550 U.S. Foreign Relations
__HST 4800 Comparative History
__HST 4830 Topics in Gender History (*)
__HST 4840 Religious History (*)
__HST 4870 Special Topics in History (*)

—_LAT 3510
~_LAT 3530
—_LAT 3550
~ LAT 3570
~ LAT 4510
~ LAT 4530
~ LAT 4550
~ ML 2020

—_ML 2030

—_ML 2040

ML 2050
~ ML 3990

Readings in Roman Drama
Readings in Roman Epic
Readings in Roman Poetry
Readings Roman Satire
Roman Didactic Literature
Roman History and Biography
Readings Roman Politics
Chinese Culture through Film
Spanish Culture

The Hispanic World: Cultures in
Motion

Russian Culture

Studies in Mod Languages (*)

__MUS 2420 Comp Non-Western Culture:

Music

_PHL 4140 Philosophy of Law
__PHL 4720 Philosophy of Social Science

~_PLS 2510

Comp Nonwestern Social Systems

__REL 2060 Asian Religions

_REL 2070 Western Religions
__REL 3100 Topics in Judaism (*)
__REL 3110 Judaism: Faith & People
__REL 3300 Topics in Islam

__REL 3310 Introduction to Islam
__REL 3320 Modern Islamic Responses
__REL 3400 Topics in Asian Religion
__REL 3410 Chinese Religions
__REL 3420 Japanese Religions
__REL 3430 Buddhism

__REL 3440 Hinduism

__REL 3450 Daoism



__REL 3460
__REL 3470
__REL 3480
__REL 3490
__REL 3510

Confucianism

Zen Buddhism

Hindu Mythology

Hindu Goddesses
Comparative Asian Mysticism

__REL 3520 Western Mysticisms

__REL 3530

Asian Religious Ethics

__REL 3540 Asian Religions Ecology

__REL 3550
__REL 4100
__RST 2610

Human Rights in China
Seminar on Judaism (*)
Regional Studies: Japan

2. Economics/Political Science/Sociology

__RST 2620 Regional Studies: China
__RST 2710 Regional Studies: Africa

__RST 2810 Regional Studies
__RST 2910 Regional Studies

___RST 2920 Regional Studies: India
___SPN 3310 Survey of Spanish Literature
___SPN 3320 Survey of Spanish-American

Literature

__SPN 3430 Spanish Culture
__SPN 3440 Spanish-American Culture
__SPN 3990 Studies in Selected Subjects

: Latin America
: Middle East

__SPN 4030 Advanced Studies: Language

Civilization

__SPN 4310 Seminar in Spanish Literature
___SPN 4320 Seminar in Spanish-American

Literature

__SPN 4710 Spanish as a World Language
__SPN 4830 Business in Latin America
__WGS 3200 Women Multicultural

Perspective

__WGS 4200 Women International

Perspective

__EC 2500 Econ System of Global South __PLS 4490 Gender Violence Int'l Politics _ _PLS 4670 China: Domestic Politics
__EC 2900 Global Economic Business Social __PLS 4500 Political Anthropology _ PLS 4700 Topics International Relations
__EC 3450 Economics of Diversity __ PLS 4510 Contemporary African Politics __PLS 4710 International Law
__EC 4190 International Economics __PLS 4520 International Human Rights __PLS 4720 International Terrorism
__EC 4350 Comparative Capitalist Inst __PLS 4530 Soviet Successor States __PLS 4730 American Foreign Policy
__EC 4440 Problems in Economic Devel ___PLS 4540 Politics of Middle East __PLS 4740 Politics Women Terrorist
__EC 4450 Political Economics of Women __PLS 4550 Politics of Iraq __PLS 4750 Weapons Mass Destruct
_ EC 4460 Gender Economic Policy Intern  _ PLS 4560 Politics of Europe __PLS 4770 International Organization
__EC 4770 Economic Studies (*) __PLS 4570 Pol. Developing Nations ___PLS 4850 Chinese Foreign Policy
_ EES 1070 Sustainable Earth _ PLS 4580 Latin American Politics _ PLS 4860 Model UN Seminar
__EES 4260 Earth & Environ Science Sem (*) __ PLS 4590 Contemporary Brazil ___SOC 3210 Sociology of Deviance
__PLS 3010 Modern Political Ideologies __PLS 4600 Comparative Politics Seminar ___SOC 3300 Social Organization
_ PLS 3020 Intro to Comparative Politics _ PLS 4610 Comparative Social Movements __ SOC 3310 Social Change
_ PLS 3560 Politics Society France _ PLS 4620 US-India-Pakistan-Afghan __SOC 3700 Criminology
__PLS 3700 International Theory Relations __SOC 4100 Paolitical Anthropology
_ PLS 3990 Selected Subjects (*) _ PLS 4630 International Conflict __SOC 4300 Int’l Migration & Immigration
_ PLS 4060 Globalization _ PLS 4650 Politics of Nationalism
_ PLS 4200 Politics and the Novel _ PLS 4660 Politics in South Asia
Student

Date Advisor Comments Initials

Notes:

NOTE: (*) Denotes (when relevant)



